

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 7742/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in WPC No.1025/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR P.S. F.D.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 7760/2013)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 7672/2013)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 8069/2013)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 8070/2013)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.(N/P)

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.14014 of 2013.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master