

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14917, 14921, 20648, 20649, 20652, 20653, 20654 & 16088 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KALU RAM ETC. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar's Court on 25.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

"SLP(C) NO.14917/2013

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.14921/2013

Dasti in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.20648,20649,20652,20653,20654 of 2013

Service report is awaited.

List again on 9.9.2013."

The SLP (C) No. 16088 of 2013 was listed before the Court on 22.04.2013, when the Court direct issue of notice ans again listed on 19.08.2013 when the Court direct to tagged the matter alongwith SLP (c) No. 14014 of 2013.

Service position of each matter is given below:-

SLP (C) NOS.	NO. OF RESPONDENTS	A.D CARDS RECEIVED/ PROOF OF DASTI	VAKALATNAMA /COUNTER AFFIDAVIT FILED	NEITHER A.D. CARDS NOR UNSERVED COVERS	COMPLETE/NOT COMPLETE
14917/2013	Sole respondent	--	Mr. R.C. Mishra, Advocate filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance & counter affidavit.	--	Service complete
14921/2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20648/2013	Sole respondent	A.D. card received	No appearance filed	--	Service complete

20649/ 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service filed	No appearance filed	--	Service complete
20652/ 2013	7 respondents	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20653/ 2013	2 respondents	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20654/ 2013	7 respondents	A.D. Card recived from Respondent No. 1	No appearance filed by Respondent No. 1	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received from Respondent Nos. 2 to 7	Not complete
16088/ 2013	Sole respondent	A.D. card received	No appearance filed	--	Service complete

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 14921 of 2013 has filed a letter dated 21.05.2013 (copy enclosed) stating therein that due to typographical error of father's name and the incorrect address of the sole respondent in the SLP hence, show cause notice could not be served. Father's name of the sole respondent is "Tara Singh Rawat" and he has also furnished the address of the sole respondent.

The matters are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MRS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE
MR. CHANCHAL K. GANGULY, ADVOCATE
MR. R.C MISHRA, ADVOCATE
MR. VIPIN KUMAR JAI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR