

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16120/2013

STATE OF UTTARKHAND THR P.S. F.D. &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAILENDRA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14917/2013

SLP(C) No.14921/2013

SLP(C) No.20648/2013

SLP(C) No.20649/2013

SLP(C) No.20652/2013

SLP(C) No.20653/2013

SLP(C) No.20654/2013

SLP(C) No.16088/2013

(with office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14917/2013

The matter is complete in all respects.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.83

-2-

SLP(C) No.14921/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the necessary application for amendment of the cause title with respect to the name of the father of the sole respondent. Four weeks' time is granted.

On compliance, Registry to process the application for being placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) No.20648,20649 and 16088/2013

Sole respondent, in this batch of matters, is reported to be duly and properly served through post and dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.20652 and 20653/2013

In these matters, dasti report in respect of the respondents is awaited.

SLP(C) No.20654/2013

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 7 is awaited.

Item No.83

-3-

SLP(C) No.16120/2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 25.10.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

rd