

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR VACATING OF INTERIM ORDER)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14917 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KALU RAM

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters (main matter is SLP (C) no. 14014 of 2013 @ SLP (CC) No. 7742 of 2013) on 15.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

**"Exemption allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order
passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.
Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.14014
of 2013."**

It is submitted that notice has been issued to the sole respondent. Mr. R.C. Mishra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and he has on 29.07.2013 filed counter affidavit (copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 16.08.2013 filed an application for vacating of interim order dated 15.04.2013 registered as I.A. No. 3

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MRS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE

MR. R.C MISHRA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR