

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14014/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2012 in SA No.284/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND TH. PRINC.SEC.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATOL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14922 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14916 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16120 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 14917 of 2013
(With application for vacating interim order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14921 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20648 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20649 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20653 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20654 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16088 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28828 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28830 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28831 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28833 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28834 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28835 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28836 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37016 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20652 of 2013
(With office report)

Date:27/01/2014 These Petitions wee called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
For Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sunit Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Richa Oberai,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioners will file an affidavit in one week placing on record with respect to all the 20 cases, as to how many of the respondents have been regularised and also whether any other issue is pending against any respondents. A copy of the said affidavit be given to the counsel for the other side in one week.

List these matters after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER